
Dr. B. E. Rangaswamy Ph.D. 
REGISTRAR 

Ref VTU/Aca./Res. Cent./A4/2022-23/2To 

Recognition 
Continuation 

(State University of Govenument of Kamataka Established as per the VTU AC, 1994) 
Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State, India 

isvesvaraya Technological University 

Name of the college: A.P.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BENGALURU 
Type of 

Research Centre 

Recognition 
New Research 

Centre Recognition 

(To, 
The Principal, 

Sub: Grant of Recognition / Continuation (Extension) of Research Centers to offer Ph.D/M.Sc.(Engg.) by research reg... 
Ref: Executive Council Resolution No. 2.J.6, dated 30.07.2022. 

-. vit Mahotsov 

In Pursuant to the resolution of Executive Council referred to the above, it is hereby notified that the 
following Departments are Recognized as Research Centre's to offer Ph.D /M. Sc.(Engg) by Research-programs 
under section (41) of the VTUU Act l994, in accordance with the Regulations and Guidelines in forcc (visit our VTU 
website www. vtu. ac. in for Regulations & Guidelines). The College / Institution may apply for the continuation of 
recognition against the University Notification after completion of Recognition period of the Research Centre/s. 

Copy to: 

Department 

Civil Engineering 

NOTIFICATION 

Electronics & Communication Engineering 

Physics 

A.P.S College of Engineering, 
�Anantha Gnana Gangothri" 
26 Km on NH 209, 

Information Science & Engineering 

Kanakapura Road, Somanahalli, 
Bengaluru -560082. 

Computer Science & Engincering 
Mecharical Engincering 

1. The Secre!ary to VC, VTU, Belagavi for kind infonation. 

Phone: (0831) 2498100 
Fax: (0831 ) 2405467 

Date: 

2. The Registrar (Evaluation) VTU, Bclagavi for kind infomation. 

23 JAN 2023 

Recognition 

GE OF 

Bangalore 

Recommended 
Recommended 
Recomnended 

Recommended 
Recommended 

3. The Regional Director (/C) of all Regional Offices of VTU for kind information. 
The Special Officer, Ph. D. Scction, VTU, Belagavi. 

Period of the 

Recognition 
2022-23 

KelNEE 

2022-23 
2022-23 

2022-23 
Rccommended 2022-23 

2022-23 

23(01]20s REGISTRAR 

2ol1l 23 



Registrar 

2,51 PM 

Ref. VTUIACA-LICI2022-23/SO/ 6240 

2. Vice Chancellor's order 30-07-2022 

ourses 

Courie 

1. Executive Council Resolution No. Approved vide EC Resolution No 2.1.4 dated 30/7I2022 

Civl Engineering - UG 

Sub: Continuation/Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2022-23 for A.Ps COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,BANGALORE Ref: 

Comouter Science & Engineering - UG 

Electronics & Communication 

Engineering - UG 

ho, 

Information Science & Engineering -
UG 

Mechanical Engineering - UG 

NOTE: 

Visvesvaraya Technological University 

in Exercise of the powers conferred to the University vide Section 40(9) of Visvesvarava Technoloaical University Act 1994, your college is granted Continuation / Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2022-23 to offer the following Courses. This permission is subiect to the futfillment of the conditions stipulated by the LIC Committee (refer Annexure A). 

End: Annexure A 

Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State 

The Pnnc1pal, 

Yoar of 

starting 

" Copy Fwc's to 

2012 

2. TA- Tomporary AfMillation, PAPR -Pormanent Affiation 

1997 

1997 

2000 

2010 

A.PS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING BANGALORE 

6 The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU. Belagav1. 
7 The Wc Reg1onal Director, VTU, 

Shlft Prosent 

First 

First 60 

4. The Director, Technical Education, Bengaluru 

AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION 

First 

KANAKAPURA ROAD, SOMANAHALLI, BANGALORE - 560 116 

First 

Intake 

First 60 

60 

60 

60 

1 Hon'ble Vice-Chancelkor, through the Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi. 

3. The Under Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka 

Proposed 
Intako 

LIC-RRC-00816 

60 

60 

60 

60 

2 The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher EduUcation, Government of Karnataka 

Dangblore 

60 

OF 

ntake 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

VTU 
Recommendatlon 

TA 

TA 

Phone: (0831) 249810 
Fax: (0831) 240s467 

TA 

TA 

TA 

her. the college is also informed to follow any other Notification/Circular/Norms Issued by AlCTETUGC I State Government / VTU in this regard. 

Date: 

6 Chairman/Secretary, APS EDUCATIONAL TRUST, NRCOLONY, BANGALORE - 560 019 BANGALORE Bangalore Bengaluru Urban 

23 JAN 2023 

1. All the courses for which government notification is not obtaned ether for starting of a new course or for permanent affiliation, this notification is subiect to the approval of State Government of Karnataka. If already obtaned, send a copy to the University 

Applcablo 
From 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

Applcablo. 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

REGIS�RAR 

httos://affiliation.vtu pç.in/printview?doctype=LIG RRC&nane=LlG-RRC-008168trigger print=18format<Notification 22&no_letterhead=1&_lang=en 1/2 



A.P.S. COLLEGE OF E ENGINEERING Bangalore 

Dr. Sridhara SB 

APSCOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
Anantha Gnana Gangothri Campus, Somanahalli, 

Kanakapura Road, Bengaluru - 5600082 
Department of Computer Science and Engineering 

RESEARCH CENTER 

Research Center Head Publications (Enclosed) 

HOD, Dept. of CSE 

Head of the Departmem 
Dept of CS&E 

APS College of Engineering 
BANGALORE- S80 0$2 
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